Page 1
WARREN ELECTRIC CORPORATION
36 Franklin Street, PO Box 86, Warren, Rhode Island 02885-0086 USA
Toll Free: 1-877-399-HEAT (4328)       Tel: 401-245-3700       Fax: 401-245-9331
Email: wec@warrenonline.com        www.warrenonline.com
ISO 9001 REGISTERED                   ASME ACCREDITED
Warren Electric Corporation provides the largest selection of Fuel Oil Heaters and Pre-Heaters in the USA.
Most of these have become industry standards and many are U.L. Listed.

= 1.3  40  50 = 2600 Watts
Heater must be greater than 2600 Watts - Use 3000 Watts
Model Number Explanation:
EXAMPLE OF A TYPICAL MODEL: ADF - 5 - 230 - 20   *3
Series Type: Denotes Thermostat and
Flange or Screw Plug Type.
(See Pages 3 & 4 for Dimensions, etc.)
D = Interlock
Voltage
Kilowatts
(5000 watts) Immersed length in inches
Phase:  *3 = 3 phase,  Blank = 1 phase
Check Selection Above in Table 1, Page 3.  Select complete model number, Pages 5 to 14.  Flange and head dimensions are given
on Page 3.  Casing dimensions are given on page 15.
Blank = 1 circuit, +2 = 2 circuits, etc.
BDF
START SELECTION HERE
FLANGE WITH
(8)  ¼" CAP SCREWS
ON A 4" B.C.
SCREW TYPE
2" NPT
FLANGE TYPE
150 PSI
FLANGE TYPE
300 PSI
COLD OIL INTERLOCK NOT REQUIRED
SINGLE PHASE,
NO CONTACTOR
CONTACTOR OPERATED
AS AF
3"
ANSI
6"
ANSI
3"
ANSI
6"
ANSI
CF HF 300-CF 300-HFBF
To place your order or for technical support, please call Toll Free: 1-877-399-HEAT (4328), Fax: 401-245-9331
or check our web site:  www.warrrenonline.com
WARREN ELECTRIC CORPORATION ISO 9001
REGISTERED
Warren, Rhode Island USA
OH-2 Rev. 1 Page 3
Electric Fuel Oil Heaters
TABLE 2:
1000 P
2000 P P P
3000 P P P
4000 P P P
4500 P
5000 P P P P P
6000 P P P
7000 P
8000 P P
10000 P P P P P
12000 P P P P P
15000 P P P P
16000 P P
18000 P P P P
20000 P P P
24000 P P P P
30000 P P P P
36000, 42000, 48000, 60000, 75000, 100000 P P
WATTS
TABLE 1: (P) = STANDARD HEATER (D = WITH INTERLOCK)
(Consult factory for non-standard)
AS &
ADS
2" NPT